# USDA Seeks Nominations for NAREEE Advisory Board and Subcommittees Deadline April 26, 2019

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) seeks nominations of qualified individuals for the National Agricultural Research, Extension, Education, and Economics (NAREEE) Advisory Board. The 15-member NAREEE Advisory Board reviews and makes recommendations on top priorities and policies for food and agricultural research, education, extension, and economics.

Members serve two- to four-year terms depending on the Board or committee and represents different sectors of agricultural research. The current openings include:

### NAREEE Advisory Board: 1 Open Position

 One individual representing non-land grant colleges of Agriculture (NLGCA) institutions or Hispanic serving institutions.

### **Specialty Crop Committee: 3 Open Positions**

• Three individuals who represent the specialty crop industry

## National Genetic Resources Advisory Council: 9 Open Positions

- Three positions to represent scientific issues (agricultural science, economics, policy, environmental science, natural resource science, health science, and nutritional science)
- Two positions to represent the general public (public policy, community development, trade, international development, law or management)
- Four positions with expertise cultivar development and animal breed development

(**Note**: 4 of the members of the NGRAC must also represent the 1862 Land-grant Universities, the 1890 Land-grant Universities, the Hispanic Serving Institutions, or a 1994 Equity in Education land-grant university)

# Citrus Disease Subcommittee: 8 Open Positions

- Three individuals who are citrus producers from Florida
- Four individuals who are citrus producers from California or Arizona
- One individual who is a citrus producer from Texas

For more information, please visit the NAREEE Advisory Board website or this Federal Register Notice. The nominee's name, resume or CV, completed and signed <u>AD-755</u>, and any letters of support must be submitted by April 26, 2019 to <u>nareee@ars.usda.gov</u>.